ORM PTO-15

Rev. 6-93)

DMB No. 0651-(Tab setting

01-11-1999 U.S. Pater t & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 **PRDATIC**

01-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100942614

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trade	100942614 cocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): I Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Washington Manual Bank and Bank
Hone Savings of America, FSB 4901 Rivergrade Foad Irwandale, California 91706 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No	Name: Washington Mitual Bank, FA Internal Address: Street Address: 400 East Main Street City: Stockton State: FA ZIP: 9:20
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 1-11-99	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other federally chart ared savings ☐ as sociation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: October 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/151,007	Di Tradomant Togica adai 110.(3)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lynne E. Graybeal Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1111 Third Averue, Su to 3400 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:48. 40.00 BP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Lynne E. Graybeal	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0235

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

REFERENCE: Home Savings of America, FSB Irwindale, California

I, Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, hereby certify, according to the records of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, Washington, DC:

- 1. Home Savings of America, FSB, Irwindale, California, was chartered under the laws of the United States to transact the business of a Federal savings bank; and
- 2. Effective October 3, 1998, Home Savings of America, FSB merged with and into Washington Mutual Bank, FA, Stockton, California, and Washington Mutual Bank, FA was the surviving institution.

DATED this 27th day of October 1998.

RECORDED: 01/11/1999

Nadine Y. Washington Corporate Secretary

Notary Public

Karen B. Stinnett

My Commission Expires: 10/31/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0236